SIX MILLION, SIX HUNDRED EIGHT-NINE THOUSAND, FORTY DOLLARS 
AND ZERO CENTS ($106,689,040.00) (“FUNDS”), FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 
COMMENCING OCTOBER 1, 2023, AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 
(“FY 2023-2024”); FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE DE-ALLOCATION OF 
FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY 
NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 
($1,279,190.00), ATTACHED AND INCORPORATED AS EXHIBIT “B” 
ATTACHED AND INCORPORATED HEREIN; FURTHER APPROVING THE 
COMPENSATION OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR FY 2023-2024;  
DIRECTING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO TRANSMIT A COPY OF SAID 
BUDGET TO THE CITY OF MIAMI AND MIAMI-DADE COUNTY;

[...]

CORPORATION, FOR 1,016 SQUARE FEET OF COMMERCIAL PROPERTY, 
AT 1490 N.W. 3RD AVENUE, UNIT 111, MIAMI, FL 33136 (“PROPERTY”), 
FOR A THREE (3) YEAR INITIAL TERM, IN A FORM ACCEPTABLE TO 
GENERAL COUNSEL, INCLUDING ANY AND ALL DOCUMENTS 
NECESSARY, AT A TOTAL BASE RENT OF EIGHTEEN THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($18,288.00) 
ANNUALLY, WITH A FOUR PERCENT (4%) ANNUAL INCREASE AFTER 
THE FIRST LEASE YEAR, PROVIDING FOR INCORPORATION OF 
RECITALS, AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

File # 14726 - Exhibit A 

4. 

14727 

CRA RESOLUTION 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE

[...]

FLORIDA, 33136; 374 N.W. 8TH STREET, MIAMI, FLORIDA, 33136; AND 
378 N.W. 8TH STREET MIAMI, FLORIDA 33136, CONTAINING AN 
APPROXIMATE TOTAL ADJUSTED AREA OF 22,518 SQUARE FEET 
(“PROPERTY”), AS LEGALLY DESCRIBED IN THE AGREEMENT FOR AN 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THREE MILLION, FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND 
DOLLARS, AND NO CENTS ($3,500,000.00), THE APPRAISED VALUE OF 
THE PROPERTY AS DEPICTED IN EXHIBIT “B” ATTACHED AND 
INCORPORATED HEREIN,  PURSUANT TO SECTION 163.370, FLORIDA 
STATUTES, AND THE SEOPW CRA REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, 
EXCLUDING REASONABLE AND CUSTOMARY COSTS FOR SURVEY, 
ENVIRONMENTAL REPORTS, TITLE INSURANCE AND CLOSING COSTS;

[...]

DISPERSE FUNDS, AT HIS DISCRETION, ON A REIMBURSEMENT BASIS 
OR DIRECTLY TO VENDORS, UPON PRESENTATION OF INVOICES AND 
SATISFACTORY DOCUMENTATION, SUBJECT TO THE AVAILABILITY OF 
FUNDING, FROM THE GRANTS AND AIDS" ACCOUNT NO. 
10050.920101.883000.0000.00000, IN AN AMOUNT TO NOT EXCEED ONE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 
($175,000.00) (“’FUNDS”) TO NORWOOD CONSULTING INC., A FLORIDA 
FOR PROFIT CORPORATION TO ASSIST WITH CULTURAL 
PROGRAMMING WITHIN THE REDEVELOPMENT AREA (“PURPOSE”); 
FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO NEGOTIATE 
AND EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT, INCLUDING ANY AND ALL DOCUMENTS